
Grantor: Christopher A. Marusich, Trustee and Michelle F. Del Rosario, Tnistcc 
ofTI1e Marusich Family Revocable Tnist dated May 4, 2017 
Project Name· Dry Creek Bridge Replacement 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 

OF 

NAPA COUNTY AGREEMENT NO. 230262B 

PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT 

APN: 027-330-015 

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 OF NAPA COUNTY AGREEMENT NO. 230262B is 
made and entered into as of this __ day of _____ _, 2025, by and between 
CHRISTOPHER A. MARUSICH, TRUSTEE AND MICHELLE F. DEL ROSARIO, 

TRUSTEE OF THE MARUSICH FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST DATED MAY 4, 2017 

(hereinafter referred to as "GRANTOR") and NAPA COUNTY, A POLITICAL 

SUBDIVISION OF THE ST ATE OF CALIFORNIA (hereina fter referred to as "GRANTEE"). 
The GRANTOR and GRANTEE may be referred to below collectively as "Parties" and 
individually as "Party." 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, GRANTOR entered into Napa County Agreement No. 2302626B with 
GRANTEE on July I 8, 2023 (the "Agreement"), in order for the GRANTEE to purchase a 
permanent right of way easement, a non-exclusive permanent maintenance easement and a 
temporary construction easement (TCE), the interests to be conveyed being refe1Ted to hereinafter 
as the "the Property", from the GRANTOR for the Dry Creek Road Bridge over Dry Creek 
Replacement Project, RDS 15-22; and 

WHEREAS, in accordance with the provisions set forth in the Agreement, the GRANTOR 
conveyed the Property for the purchase amount of $159,000.00, GRANTEE accepted the Property, 
GRANTEE paid GRANTOR and GRANTEE recorded the pennanent easement and TCE deeds for 
the Property; and 

WHEREAS, in accordance with the provisions set forth in the Agreement, the GRANTOR 
executed a TCE for the period ending Apri I I, 2025. The apportioned amount for the TCE of the 

$159,000.00 consideration was $7,900.00; and 

WHEREAS, in accordance with the provisions set forth in Paragraph 5 of said Agreement, 
the tenn of the TCE may be extended by amendment to the Agreement and GRANTOR shall be 
compensated based on the fair market value at the time of the extension. 

WHEREAS, due to restricted work period within the creek and unpredictable delays in 
construction, GRANTEE wishes to extend the TCE starting April 2, 2025, through April 2, 2028. 
GRANTEE has estimated the TCE at a cu1Tent fair market value of$10,600.00. In order to prevent 
construction delays, GRANTOR and GRANTEE negotiated a settlement amount of $18,282.00. 
GRANTEE shall directly pay GRANTOR the $18,282.00. 

WHEREAS, by reason of the foregoing, it is now the desire of the pa11ies hereto to amend said 
Agreement to include the additional payment of $18,282.00 and the extension of the TCE to April 2, 
2028. 

PLNo. 131488 

gwadswor
Text Box
June

gwadswor
Text Box
17th
























































